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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket UG-240008 

 
I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Responses to Bench Requests 

upon the persons and entities listed below by electronic mail. 
 
DATED at Tumwater, WA this 13th day of January 2025. 

 
/s/ Elizabeth DeMarco 
Legal Assistant 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

      Elizabeth.Demarco@atg.wa.gov 
 
Cascade Natural Gas 
 
Donna Barnett 
Sheree Carson 
Megan D. Lin 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 NE Fourth St., Suite 700 
Bellevue, WA  98004 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
mlin@perkinscoie.com  
asevere@perkinscoie.com 
KPMullins@perkinscoie.com 
lori.blattner@intgas.com 
 
Public Counsel 
 
Tad Guy O’Neill  
Assistant Attorney General  
Office of Attorney General  
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000  
Seattle, WA 98104-3188  
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov  
roman.doyonnas@atg.wa.gov 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov  
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov  
Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov  
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov  
Jeanmarie.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov  
Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov 
 

AWEC 
 
Chad M. Stokes 
Cable Huston LLP  
1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500  
Portland, OR 97201  
cstokes@cablehuston.com 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
 
The Energy Project 
 
Yochanan Zakai 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 
breckenridge@smwlaw.com 
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